2025 APPOINTED BIG HORN COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD 3 YEAR TERMS – <u>2 TERM LIMIT</u>

Member Information	<u>Term Period</u>
Nikole Greene 300 North 4 th St. Greybull, WY 82426 307-272-7662 koleyd1@gmail.com Initial term 1 year	1 st Term – Appointed 5/2/2023 to replace Barbara Anne Greene June 30, 2027 - EXPIRES
Ted Menke3457 Spur RoadGreybull, WY 82426307-765-2758tedwmenke@gmail.com	2nd Term – April 17, 2019 June 30, 2025 - EXPIRES
Lea Sorenson 1006 Lane 12 Lovell, WY 82431 307-272-2564	1st Term – June 30, 2025 - EXPIRES
Barbara Fiedler 3740 Lane 32 ½ Greybull WY 82426 720-238-5194 Bfieler357@gmail.com	1st Term – June 30, 2025 - EXPIRES
John D. Bernt PO BOX 425 Greybull, WY 82426 307-349-6395 vulcan@wyoming.com	1st Term July 2, 2024 June 30, 2027 - EXPIRES
Director of BHC Libraries: Patricia Crumrine & Maxine Ruppert (Interim)	
Reestablished the Library Board April 2019.	